

# **NYAB Plc moves to quarterly reporting**

11.4.2024 17:30:00 EEST | NYAB Oyj | Company Announcement

#### **NYAB PIc**

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT 11 April 2024 at 17:30

### NYAB Plc moves to quarterly reporting

NYAB Plc has decided to move to quarterly reporting. Consequently, the company will publish interim reports in accordance with the IAS 34 Interim Financial Reporting standard for every quarter. Interim reports during the financial year 2024 will be published on 8 May 2024, 14 August 2024, and 6 November 2024.

#### **Contacts**

Investor Relations, NYAB Oyj, <u>ir@nyabgroup.com</u>

## **About NYAB Oyj**

NYAB enables the progress of society for future generations with decades of experience from complex and challenging projects. We facilitate the green transition in the Nordics by offering engineering, construction and maintenance services in renewable energy and sustainable infrastructure to customers in the public and private sector. NYAB is headquartered in Oulu and has more than 400 employees at different locations in Finland and Sweden.

NYAB Plc's Certified Adviser is Augment Partners AB, info@augment.se, phone +46 8 604 22 55.

#### **Attachments**

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf